## ALL AMERICAN PET RESORTS – SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI

## CAT BOARDING POLICIES & RELEASE OF LIABILITY

PERSONAL ITEMS - Do not bring items with your cat(s) that are valuable or irreplaceable. I agree that All American Pet Resorts - Shelby

**COMMON FELINE MALADIES** – I am aware that vaccinating my pet only protects them from known strains of viruses. All American Pet Resorts - Shelby Twp. cannot control airborne viruses and allergens. If my pet becomes ill while boarding, the staff will contact

INFESTATION – Pets entering this resort must be free of fleas and ticks. If your pet enters our resort with fleas or ticks you will be

ARANDONMENT - State statutes consider nets to be abandoned if not nicked up by the owner(s) after 10 days (without any verbal or

Twp. shall not be responsible or liable for any lost, stolen, or damaged personal property belonging either to my cat or me.

Owner: \_\_\_\_\_

Check in is available anytime on the day of drop off. Check out is anytime on the day of pick up.

me. If my pet becomes ill once returning home, I agree to let the pet resort know as soon as possible.

Cat(s) name: \_\_\_\_\_

INSULIN - \$10.00 per day.

assessed an infestation fee of \$50.00 at a minimum

written contact with Resort) following the arranged pick up. Abandoned p	
PHOTO & VIDEO RELEASE - I agree to allow All American Pet Resorts - She taken while he/she is in the care of All American Pet Resorts - Shelby Twp. marketing, advertising, illustration, trade or promotional materials.	
CAT PLAY ACKNOWLEDGMENT - I hereby waive and release All American Fany injury or damages which my cat may suffer, including specifically, but action of any cat and I expressly assume the risk of such damage or injury.	t not limited to, any injury or damages resulting from the
I understand that I am liable for any medical expenses incurred by a staff neat. Furthermore, shall it be determined by us that injury to any other cat be held liable by the owners of said injured cat. In consideration of this, information may be provided to the owner of the injured cat to settle said	was the result of the aggressive behavior of my cat; I may I also understand and consent that my name and contact
By signing this agreement, I hereby agree to hold all American Pet Resorts and its staff harmless from any and all claims. I agree to: All the terms and conditions contained in this contract. I allow All American Pet Resorts Shelby Twp. to transport my pet for veterinarian care. In an emergency, I agree that All American Pet Resorts may, as my representative/agent may transport my cat to the closest veterinary clinic and I agree to assume all costs incurred. I release All American Pet Resorts, its affiliates, staff, owners and managers from any liability that may arise directly or indirectly from any activity or service that I authorize for my pet while in the resort.	
Signature:	Date: